OP \$40.00 4822820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381437

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Jacob Earl		04/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Mrs. Melissa Earl		04/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumberjack Brewing Co., LLC	
Street Address:	21830 284th Ave SE	
City:	Maple Valley	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822820	LUMBERJACK BREWING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.708.7705

Email: joshua@janewaypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Haubenstock
Address Line 1: 2208 NW Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 506

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Haubenstock
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Haubenstock/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN A TRADEMARK AND IN THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED WITH THE TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment from Lumberjack Brewing Co. LLC (Assignee) to Jacob Earl and Melissa Earl (Assignor) of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, Jacob Earl and Melissa Earl, having a principal place of residence at Maple Valley, Washington, and being lawful citizens of the United States of America.

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee, Lumberjack Brewing Co., LLC, having a principal place of business at Maple Valley, Washington, and a juristic entity of the United States of America., and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the trademark Lumberjack Brewing, together with

- (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark Lumberjack Brewing;
- (2) the U.S. Federal Trademark Registration of trademark Lumberjack Brewing, Registration No. 4,822,820;
- (3) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the trademark Lumberjack Brewing. including payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the trademark Lumberjack Brewing; and
- (4) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the trademark Lumberjack Brewing

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Furthermore, Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations, and that it will take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the trademark Lumberjack Brewing.

> Page 1 of 2 TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0266

Assignor:
Name: Jacob Earl
Signature
Date: 4/14/2016
Assignor
Name: Melissa Earl
Signature: <u>4/05a Parl</u>
Date: 4/14/2010
Anairman
Assignee:
Name: Lumberjack Brewing Co.LLC
Signature: 1/2/3/av Est C/
Title: CEO
Date: <u>박 대 2이 년</u>